ORDINANCE NO. 7980-90

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2.3 OF THE URBANA CITY CODE RELATIVE TO THE DEFERRAL RULE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That subsection (5) of Section 2.3, entitled "Rules of city council", of Article I, entitled "City Council", of Chapter 2, entitled "Administration", of the Urbana City Code, as amended, be and the same is hereby amended to provide as follows:

> "At any meeting of the City Council, upon the making of and second to a motion to postpone consideration of any agenda item to the next regular meeting of the Council, which such agenda item is then before the City Council for the first time by motion made and seconded, any such agenda item shall be automatically deferred for final action thereon to the next regular meeting of the City Council, unless upon the making of and second to a subsequent motion, 3/4ths of those aldermen/alderwomen present vote to consider such deferred item at a special meeting to be called and held before the date of the next regular meeting."

2. That this Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by a two-thirds (2/3rds) vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of all the members of CITY OF the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular of said Council on the 2/at day of april

PASSED by the City Council this 21et day 1980.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 25 day of

1980.